TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.08/18/23
SMF4L-T1G Series
Surface Mount - 400 W, Low Leakage Performance
 ■ Zener transient overvoltage
suppressors

Voltage VC
@  Ipp
(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse Current
 Ipp
 (A)
Maximum
Reverse Leakage
IR
@ VR
(µA)Min Max
SMF4L5.0AT1G QE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 43.5 50.0
SMF4L6.0AT1G QG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 50.0
SMF4L6.5AT1G QK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 40.0
SMF4L7.0AT1G QL 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.3 40.0
SMF4L7.5AT1G QN 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 30.0
SMF4L8.0AT1G QR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 5.0
SMF4L8.5AT1G QT 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 27.8 5.0
SMF4L9.0AT1G QV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 26.0 0.5
SMF4L10AT1G QX 10 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5 0.5
SMF4L11AT1G QZ 11 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0 0.5
SMF4L12AT1G RE 12 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.1 0.5
SMF4L13AT1G RG 13 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6 0.1
SMF4L14AT1G RH 14 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2 0.1
SMF4L15AT1G RM 15 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4 0.1
SMF4L16AT1G RP 16 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.4 0.1
SMF4L17AT1G RR 17 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 14.5 0.1
SMF4L18AT1G RT 18 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.7 0.1
SMF4L20AT1G RV 20 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.3 0.1
SMF4L22AT1G RX 22 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.3 0.1
SMF4L24AT1G RZ 24 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.3 0.1
SMF4L26AT1G SE 26 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.5 0.1
SMF4L28AT1G SG 28 31.10 34.30 1 45.4 8.8 0.1
SMF4L30AT1G SK 30 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.3 0.1
SMF4L33AT1G SM 33 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.5 0.1
SMF4L36AT1G SP 36 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.9 0.1
SMF4L40AT1G SR 40 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.2 0.1
SMF4L43AT1G ST 43 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.8 0.1
SMF4L45AT1G SV 45 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5 0.1
SMF4L48AT1G SX 48 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.2 0.1
SMF4L51AT1G SZ 51 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.9 0.1
SMF4L54AT1G TE 54 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 4.6 0.1
SMF4L58AT1G TG 58 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 4.3 0.1
SMF4L60AT1G TI 60 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 4.1 0.1
SMF4L64AT1G TM 64 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 3.9 0.1
SMF4L70AT1G RP 70 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 3.5 0.1
SMF4L75AT1G TR 75 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 3.3 0.1
SMF4L78AT1G TT 78 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 3.2 0.1
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.08/18/23

SMF4L-T1G Series
Surface Mount - 400 W, Low Leakage Performance
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Tape and Reel Specification
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Cathode
Series Name
Type Code
A Uni Directional TVS
SMF4L A T1
Tape/Reel Designator
G
Pb Free Plating
xx
VR Voltage
0.31
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.33
(8.5)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
7” 7.0 (178)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
XXX =Device Code
Y =Year
M =Month
A =Assembly Location
WW =Lot Code
21
YMAWW